Nevis To St. Kitts Cross Channel Swim

2015 Results

Pos. Name

Under 19 Male

1% Christopher Weinpahl
2" Noah Willis

3" Devesh Mirpuri

Under 19 Female
1% Freya Knaggs

2" Jillian Bacon

3 Niama Dessout

20-29 Male

1% Erik Spit

2" Ninian Cameron Blake

3 Matthew Wheaton

20-29 Female

1% Jennifer Harding

2" Manon Kuiper

3" Laurissa Coombs
30-39 Male

1% Erwin Ruijsink

2" Alex Isles

3" Tim Roosens

30-39 Female

1% Valerie Gregoire

2" Stephanie Markham
3" Nicola Lee

40-49 Male

1% Peter Gerngross
2nd Terrance Rampersadsingh
3" Jerrod Davis

40-49 Female

1% Anna Soevin

2" Jane Hansom

3" Janet Allen

Country

Nevis
St Kitts
SXM

SXM
USA
SXM

SXM
St Kitts
St Kitts

Nevis
Netherlands
USA

Curacao
Nevis
SXM

Nevis
USA
UK

USA
T&T
USA

Scotland
USA
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50-59 Male

1% William Corcoran
2" Huseyin Dermis
3" Jeremy Lawson

50-59 Female

1% Nuala Muir-Cochrane
2" Liz Toreda

3" Patty Prouty

Oldest Participant - Mark Krakower
Youngest Participant - Grace Cheasley

OVERALL RESULTS

Pos. Name

1 Valerie Gregoire

2 Erwin Ruijsink

3 Jennifer Harding

4 Manon Kuiper

5 Erik Spit

6 Stephanie Markham
7 William Corcoran

8 Anna Soevin

9 Laurissa Coombs

10 Nuala Muir-Cochrane
11 Nicola Lee

12 Liz Toreda

13 Huseyin Dermis

14 Andreanna Sasseville
15 Jessica Burley

16 Jane Hansom

17 Peter Gerngross

18 Alex Isles

19 Ninian Cameron Blake
20 Freya Knaggs

21 Jillian Bacon

22 Tim Roosens

23 Naima Dessout

24 Megan Pittman

25 Patty Prouty

26 Kat Gamble

27 lorena Lopez

28 Brian Deher

29 Jill Fourie

Time

1.03.17
1.06.15
1.07.25
1.09.05
1.09.06
1.09.15
1.10.55
1.10.56
1.12.11
1.13.20
1.13.45
1.15.11
1.15.49
1.16.05
1.16.09
1.16.15
1.17.01
1.18.06
1.18.06
1.18.06
1.18.40
1.18.50
1.19.12
1.20.20
1.22.18
1.22.18
1.23.18
1.23.25
1.24.25

USA
Turkey
UK

Ireland
UK
USA

USA
SXM
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OVERALL RESULTS CONTINUED

30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75

Katherine Dinner

Terrence Rampersadsingh
Kirsten Seelenbiden
Alysa Van Den Bosch

Matthew Wheaton
Janet Allen
Anke Roosens
Jerod Davis
Divina Mirpuri
Susan Mclean
Kaley Franklin
Paul Kurzeja
Devesh Mirpuri
Vaea Profit
Fiona Gran
Jeremy Lawson
Barbara Mears
Barry Coope
Kelly Eubanks
Daniel Kommel
Christina Bloc
Mary Thigpen
Marc Barrachin
Mary Paleo
Nicolas Sohl
Wayne Danie
Trista Mennen
Cervina Packo
Robert Roth
Maisie App
Will Apps
Christine Reedy
Phillip Torodo
Linda Anne Linner
Amy Hoch
Robert Hutson
Carolyn Behm
Stephanie Snyder
Fiona Garland
Abiola Dessout
Norman Wathey
Tom Leonhard
Claire Wayne
Tim Nokes
Amanda Lucius
Lars Gottwals

1.25.11
1.25.12
1.26.08
1.26.09
1.26.20
1.26.35
1.28.40
1.29.26
1.29.29
1.32.05
1.32.53
1.33.25
1.33.25
1.34.00
1.34.06
1.34.08
1.35.15
1.35.18
1.36.55
1.36.55
1.37.35
1.37.39
1.38.16
1.39.20
1.39.45
1.41.35
1.42.46
1.43.06
1.43.14
1.43.39
1.43.40
1.43.45
1.43.49
1.43.50
1.43.52
1.43.52
1.44.35
1.45.15
1.46.25
1.48.57
1.49.33
1.50.37
1.51.14
1.54.18
1.56.02
1.58.00
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OVERALL RESULTS CONTINUED

76 Mark Krakower 1.59.30
77 Peter Dupre 2.00.15
78 Maggie Pickering 2.00.16
79 2.01.06
80 Karyn Jarmer 2.02.20
81 Erin Glynn 2.02.21
82 Sarah Ischinga 2.04.10
85 Richard Scott 2.06.39
86 Miranda Fellows 2.06.40
88 Suretse Bowry 2.08.15
89 Ann Miner 2.09.46
90 Arden Roderick 2.09.56
91 Sarah Petre-Mears 2.15.43
93 Gigi Duncan 2.15.45
94 Mallory Henderson 2.16.56
95 Jan Koelega 2.17.45
96 Sarah Hopkins 2.17.59
97 Amanda Silva 2.18.30
98 Christopher Weinpah 2.20.45
99 David Archibald 2.30.58
100 Katrin Schild 2.32.29
101 Nisha Khatnani 3.24.22
102 James Love 2.38.20
103 Hanh Huynh 2.43.35
104 Riza Sarmiento 2.44.20
105 Glenn Ramadharpsingh 2.46.47
106 Noah Willis 2.51.32
107 Joseph Cross 2.55.01
108 Martin ten Broecke 2.55.30
109 Paul Ten Broecke 2.55.31
110 Petra Shephard 2.57.51
111 Helen Purchase 3.30.33
112 Walter Barrachin 4.07.53
113 Huang Wei 4.40.56

Under 19 Male
1st Mathew Hilmer (USA)

Male Overall
2nd Kai Jordan (St Kitts)
3rd Christopher Wienpahl (Nev)

Under 19 Female
1st Rachel Wall (USA)
2nd Maisie Apps (USA)
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20 - 29 Male
1st Jonathan Michel (USA)

2nd Ninian Cameron Blake (St Kitts)

3rd Adam Vree

20 - 29 Female
1st Chrissie Younggren (USA)
2nd Emily Riddle (USA)

3rd Lani Gusman
30 -39 Male
1st Ricardo Lima (Brasil)

2nd Ben Mason (USA)
3rd Alex Isles ( Nev)

30 -39 Female
1st Valerie Gregoire (Nev)
1st Female, 2nd overall

2nd Cerian Mellor
3rd Elizabeth Aksten (USA)

40 - 49 Male
1st Warren Bath
2" Eric Rawnsley

3rd Richard Foon (T&T)

40 - 49 Female
1st Jane Hansom (Scotland)
2 Sarah knox

3rd Lucy Roper (USA)

50 - 59 Male

1st David Speier (USA)
2nd Mark Wiard (USA)
3rd Jez Garratt (UK)

50 -59 Female

1st Sally Minty — Gravett
2nd Colette Lanier

3rd Oonagh Armstrong (Ire)

Over 60 Male

1st Skip Fry (USA)
2nd Bruce Anderson
3rd Phillip Wood
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Over 60 Female

1st Cynthia Thomas
2nd Sarah Dunstan

3rd Ellery McGowan (UK)

OVERALL RESULTS BY TIME

Mathew Hilmer
Valerie Gregoire
Chrissie Younggren
David Speier
Jonathan Miche
Ricardo Lima
Jane Hansom
Cerian Mellor
Mark Wiard

Jez Garrett

Jeff Benner

Kai Jordan

Sarah Knox
Rachel Wall
Mike Teters
Ninian C-Blake
Warren Bath
Huseyin Dermis
Ben Mason

Lucy Roper

Alex Isles

Jim Trouger

Eric Rawnesley
Richard Foon
Jens Trommer
Lani Gusman
Sian Williams
Jim Bouche

Jeff Dykstra
Sally Minty-Gravett
John Rutledge
Collette lanier
Elizabeth Aksten
Desia Grace
Skip Fry

Bruce Anderson
Michael Mather
Anthony Thresh
Sarah Dunstan

1:07:29
1:17:54
1:18:23
1:18:35
1:22:21
1:23:39
1:23:51
1:24:45
1:25:08
1:25:30
1:25:31
1:26:59
1:28:42
1:28:59
1:30:38
1:30:41
1:30:45
1:31:29
1:32:30
1:33:57
1:34:10
1:35:42
1:37:06
1:38:10
1:39:01
1:42:09
1:42:10
1:42:18
1:43:55
1:43:55
1:43:56
1:44:03
1:44:41
1:44:43
1:44:46
1:44:54
1:45:15
1:45:01
1:45:16

Page 6 of 8



OVERALL RESULTS BY TIME CONTINUED

Maisie Apps
Chelseaia Charran
Will Apps
Ordessia Charran
Cynthia Thomas
Martin Turner
Oonagh Armstrong
Dannielle Lee
Debbie Collingwood
Thomas Jordan
Julia Quinn

Scott Vaughan
Fiona Garland
Kaley Franklin
Diane Lewis

Kim Van Looveren
Jackie Crockford
Ann Hynes

Jenna Strapple
Tim Nokes

Claire DiPol

Sally McClintock
Nina Kaufmann
Lin Cram

Stuart Knaggs
Katherine Jane
Sybille Kaufmann
Corinne Palko
Michael Ferrari
Phillip Wood
Victoria Finch
Joseph DeMatteo
Peter Wall
Veronica Williams
Sarah J Lindemann
Georgia Speier
Flavia Crovesi
Ellery McGowan
Emily Dunstan
Sarah Dorsey
Sally Venable
Yvonne Guittierez
Suzy Holmes
Meike Schneider
Ali Hawthorn
Maleana Spera

1:45:20
1:45:21
1:45:34
1:45:50
1:45:56
1:45:58
1:47:48
1:48:01
1:48:07
1:48:10
1:48:18
1:48:47
1:50:22
1:50:34
1:50:42
1:50:56
1:51:14
1:51:48
1:51:55
1:52:09
1:52:26
1:52:56
1:56:57
1:53:59
1:54:29
1:54:56
1:54:57
1:55:12
1:55:26
1:55:27
1:55:45
1:57:12
1:57:43
1:58:03
1:58:20
1:58:30
1:59:07
2:00:26
2:00:48
2:01;18
2:01:19
2:02:42
2:05:15
2:05:50
2:06:03
2:06:07
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OVERALL RESULTS BY TIME CONTINUED

Colt Taylor
Ashley Smith
Alexandria Locke
Elizabeth Kostiuk
Michael Dively
Christianne Hawley
Suretse Bowry
Christopher Weinpahl
Daniel Rappaport
Kathryn Zelma
Derek Hulme
David DiPol

Una Kirk

Laura Butler
Jessica Roebuck
Margaret Wiles
Rosemary Barnes
Stefan Zlatanov
Peter Dupre
Alyce Hines

Noah Gunzinger
Laura Bradley
Lindsay Binkow
Sailor Mohrman
Christopher Jane
Jan Koelega
Richard Banham
Mandy Murti

Liza Koster

Leeza Hargreaves
Elizabeth Pritchard
Esther Choi

Ben Trewartha
Michelle Arteaga
Alexandra Cubberley
Franziska Wyder
Karen Rawnsley
Andrew Cabrera
Michael Mather
Lisa Mohrman
Jamie Walkush
Joseph Cross
Jacob Quinn

2:06:20
2:06:27
2:06:37
2:06:50
2:07:50
2:08:06
2:08:35
2:08:46
2:09:28
2:09:29
2:09:50
2:10:46
2:11:00
2:12:23
2:13:53
2:14:14
2:14:30
2:14:45
2:17:22
2:19:04
2:19:15
2:30:54
2:21:50
2:22:10
2:22:28
2:22:39
2:22:59
2:23:56
2:25:15
2:27:24
2:28:56
2:29:42
2:30:00
2:30:51
2:31:16
2:33:50
2:34:17
2:37:40
2:38:02
2:38:07
2:48:15
2:52:49
2:56:53
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